42J

PO 206347
DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING
Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
[ Consultant
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 3
Cinco Ranch Turn Lanes at SH 99 (17314x) [SY.N (=R . 02/14/2024
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ............... 17314x
Main Lane Industries LTD BID NUMBER ......ccccevecruernane. 21-101
14115 LUTHE RD CONTRACT DATE ......c.co.c...... 10/26/2021
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 206347

Final Quantities Adjustments

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 695,817.50
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 173,379.37
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 869,196.87
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,200.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 876,396.87

The Contract Time willbe O increased or O decreased or M  unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is O changedor M unchangedto  12/08/2022

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

o [l

(Signature) (

DATE: 3132024

Report Generated on 02/19/2024 8:40 AM Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

03/14/2024 Original (e) sent to Michelle Villafranco / Olivia Rios, Purchasing / Jillian Peterson, Engineering



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17314x Report Run Date 02/19/2024
Project Name Cinco Ranch Turn Lanes at SH 99 (17314x) Change Order Date 02/14/2024
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 695,817.50
Contractor Main Lane Industries LTD Current Contract Amount 869,196.87
Change Order Number 3 Net Change This Order 7,200.00

Short Description Final Quantities Adjustments Contract Amount After Change 876,396.87
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $

Construction Construction

71 SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - MONTHS 1.2000 6,000.00 7.200.00
$6,000.)
Container Total 7,200.00
Grand Total 7,200.00
Report Generated on 02/19/2024 8:40 AM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2024-1124225
Main Lane Industries, Ltd.
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 02/15/2024
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
03/12/2024

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17314X
Cinco Ranch Turn Lanes SH99 - Change Order ($7200.00)

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , , ,
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.9000c47f





